

Our mission is to promote, preserve, and enhance the distinctive character of greater Erie through community-based planning, design, and historic preservation.

# 2023 Greater Erie Awards Nomination Form

Nominate an individual, business, local government, or organization for their preservation effort.

## **PROGRAM GUIDELINES**

Preservation Erie is now accepting nominations for the 2023 Greater Erie Awards! The Greater Erie Awards are presented annually by the board of Preservation Erie to individuals, businesses or organizations that are exceptional stewards of the physical and cultural landscape that is Greater Erie. The awards are organized to attract and educate residents and community leaders, and celebrate Greater Erie's successes in planning, design, adaptive reuse, and preservation. Structures nominated must be located within Erie County, Pennsylvania.

### **AWARD CATEGORIES**

1) PRESERVATION EXCELLENCE – buildings, structures, or spaces (that are at least 50 years old) that have been conserved, stabilized and preserved in a manner honoring the individual property.

2) ADAPTIVE REUSE - buildings, structures or spaces (that are at least 50 years old) that have been renovated to allow a thoughtful or community-enhancing reuse that respects the historic character of the site.

3) DESIGN EXCELLENCE- buildings, structures, or spaces (that are less than 50 years old) that have been constructed in a manner that both honors the character of the existing built environment and uses green energy best practices including creating the least amount of environmental impact and/or LEED (Leadership in Energy and Environmental) certification.

4) EDUCATION AND ADVOCACY - This award acknowledges the work of local photographers, authors, community advocates, non-building related projects, and others who are helping to raise awareness of historic preservation. Nominees must live in Erie County.

### NOMINATION

To nominate an individual, business, local government, or organization for their preservation effort, submit this form before the deadline of June 21, 2023. Anyone may make a nomination, including self-nominations.

Print and mail your nomination form to Preservation Erie, 10 East 5th Street, Box 3, Erie, PA 16507, or email a PDF copy to info@preservationerie.org.

### AWARD ANNOUNCEMENT

Greater Erie Awards recipients will be notified of awards July 2023 and celebrated publicly at the awards event September 14th.

10 East Fifth Street • Box 3 • Erie, PA 16507 • www.preservationerie.org

#### NOMINATION FORM

What is the address of the property you are nominating?

If you know the name of the owner of the property, include their name here. Include contact information, if known.

There are four categories for nomination. Select the appropriate category (some nominations may fit into more than one category. If so, select more than one category).

Preservation	Excellence

Adaptive Reuse

Design Excellence

Education and Advocacy

Explain how the nomination meets the criteria for this award(s).

If you have other information about this property, such as history or interesting facts, enter it here.

Enter your name, phone number, street address, telephone number, and email address so we may contact you for further information about the property.

Thank you for your submission!

Print and mail your nomination form to Preservation Erie, 10 East 5th Street, Box 3, Erie, PA 16507, or email a PDF copy to info@preservationerie.org.